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 QUEENSTOWN PRIMARY SCHOOL                                 School ID = OASISI
    MATHS OASIS                                            CEEB #       
     ,     OASIS                                                              
  (   )    -       PENNY CHOW                                   1 W    6 G  
  e-mail: PENNY@MATHSOASIS.COM                                  1 D    2 S    
                                                                1 H    5 B
                                                               45 M    MERIT

      Total number of students in school taking exam:   60

      School Team Score (sum of top 3 scores):   61
      Average score for entire school is:  13.3

      Average score for grade 5 is:      14.4  (  22 Students)
      Average score for grade 4 is:      12.6  (  38 Students)

    Top 27 students in school:
     Rank   Section    Student                       Age   Grade   Score
             Letter    Name

       1 WDMG  B     TAN             URIEL            11     5       22
       2 THMS  B     RYUTO           SUNAGA           11     5       21
       3 T MB  B     CHUN            SOONKON          12     5       18
       4 T MB  B     SEAH ROU YING   STEPHANIE        11     5       18
       5   MG  A     CHEN YIN        YAO              10     4       17
       6   MG  A     HYUN JI         LEE              11     4       17
       7   MG  A     KAR LOK         PANG             10     4       17
       8   MG  A     SEETOH          JESLYN           10     4       17
       9   MG  A     YOK CHONG       TIEN              9     4       17
      10   M   B     AW EN NING      ANABELLE         11     5       16
      11   M   B     KOH             KELVIN           11     5       16
      12   MS  A     YI PING         LOH               9     4       16
      13   MB  A     DYLAN           GOH              10     4       15
      14   M   B     GOH             AMANDA           11     5       15
      15   M   B     GUINADI         VANESSA          11     5       15
      16   M   B     JASON KANG      JAVIN            11     5       15
      17   MB  A     MEI CHIN        SHEE             10     4       15
      18   MB  A     TIAN ERN        GAN              10     4       15
      19   M   A     ANQI            GUO              12     4       14
      20   M   B     HANL            WANG             12     5       14
      21   M   A     HUI QIN         SEE              10     4       14
      22   M   B     KUAH SI YUAN    JASMINE          11     5       14
      23   M   A     LEONARD         TEO              10     4       14
      24   M   B     LOK             TRACY            11     5       14
      25   M   B     LOOI            WEI CHERN        11     5       14
      26   M   B     TAN             TRAVIS           11     5       14
      27   M   A     WYNONA          GOH              10     4       14
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 QUEENSTOWN PRIMARY SCHOOL                             School ID = OASISI

    Section:   A

     Intramural school report codes         AMC8 national award codes
      G = section 1st place (gold)           D = distinction 1%, score >= 22
      S = section 2nd place (silver)         H = honor roll 5%, score >= 19
      B = section 3rd place (bronze)         M = achievement roll top 40%,
      W = School winner                          <= 6th grade and score >= 12
      T = School team member 

      Section    Student
       Award     Name                          Age   Grade   Score

               ANDREW          TOH              10     4       10   
        M      ANQI            GUO              12     4       14   
        MG     CHEN YIN        YAO              10     4       17   
        M      CHERRI          CHAN             10     4       12   
        M      CHLOE           CHAN             10     4       13   
        M      CHUASHINYEE     MAVIS            10     4       12   
        MB     DYLAN           GOH              10     4       15   
        M      EE MEI          TAN              10     4       13   
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        M      ELYAS           SYAHMI           10     4       12   
        M      HUI QIN         SEE              10     4       14   
        MG     HYUN JI         LEE              11     4       17   
               JIE             THNG             10     4       11   
        MG     KAR LOK         PANG             10     4       17   
        M      KEVAN           TAN FANG LE      10     4       13   
        M      L CAS           LEE              10     4       13   
               LEE WEN JIE     BRANDON          10     4        8   
        M      LEONARD         TEO              10     4       14   
               LESTER          CHEN             10     4       10   
               LIM BOWEN       PARRY            10     4        8   
               LOH JING WEI    DARRYL           10     4        7   
        MB     MEI CHIN        SHEE             10     4       15   
               MEI YIN G       NG               10     4        6   
        M      PHILIP  JOHN    DUGGAN           10     4       12   
        M      RACHEL          CHUA             10     4       13   
        MG     SEETOH          JESLYN           10     4       17   
               SHUK LENG       CHANG            12     4       10   
               SUBBU           SURY A           10     4       11   
        M      TAN             SHENA            10     4       13   
               TANUDISASTRO    HOPE AFFANDI      9     4       11   
               THANT           WEING            11     4       11   
        MB     TIAN ERN        GAN              10     4       15   
        M      WEI SIEW        LIEW             10     4       12   
               WEN HAN         CHOW             10     4       11   
        M      WYNONA          GOH              10     4       14   
        MS     YI PING         LOH               9     4       16   
        MG     YOK CHONG       TIEN              9     4       17   
        M      ZHEN JIE        CHONG            10     4       12   
        M      ZIHAN           SHAO         C   10     4       13   

    Number of students in section:  38
    Average score was:  12.6
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    Section:   B

     Intramural school report codes         AMC8 national award codes
      G = section 1st place (gold)           D = distinction 1%, score >= 22
      S = section 2nd place (silver)         H = honor roll 5%, score >= 19
      B = section 3rd place (bronze)         M = achievement roll top 40%,
      W = School winner                          <= 6th grade and score >= 12
      T = School team member 

      Section    Student
       Award     Name                          Age   Grade   Score

        M      AW EN NING      ANABELLE         11     5       16   
               CHOO            ENOCH            11     5       10   
      T MB     CHUN            SOONKON          12     5       18   
        M      GOH             AMANDA           11     5       15   
        M      GUINADI         VANESSA          11     5       15   
        M      HANL            WANG             12     5       14   
        M      JASON KANG      JAVIN            11     5       15   
        M      KOH             KELVIN           11     5       16   
        M      KUAH SI YUAN    JASMINE          11     5       14   
        M      LIM             THERON           11     5       12   
               LIU             LUYAO            13     5       10   
        M      LOH             KAH LEONG        11     5       12   
        M      LOK             TRACY            11     5       14   
        M      LOOI            WEI CHERN        11     5       14   
        M      LOW             YU TENG          11     5       12   
        M      MOK             BENEDICT         11     5       13   
               NAM             EUGENE           11     5        9   
      THMS     RYUTO           SUNAGA           11     5       21   
      T MB     SEAH ROU YING   STEPHANIE        11     5       18   
        M      SONNA           CHUENKAMON       13     5       13   
        M      TAN             TRAVIS           11     5       14   
      WDMG     TAN             URIEL            11     5       22   

    Number of students in section:  22
    Average score was:  14.4
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 QUEENSTOWN PRIMARY SCHOOL                                 School ID = OASISI

                   Table of Item Difficulty for the 2008
                      MAA - American Mathematics Contest 8         
          Tabulation of responses by   60 Student(s), Grades 6 and Below^
                             Percent of Responses

    ITEM    A         B         C         D         E       OMITS       ?
    ____  _____     _____     _____     _____     _____     _____     _____

      1    0.00     91.67*     8.33      0.00      0.00      0.00      0.00
      2   73.33*     3.33     10.00      8.33      5.00      0.00      0.00
      3   76.67*     5.00      5.00      3.33     10.00      0.00      0.00
      4    0.00      5.00     88.33*     1.67      5.00      0.00      0.00
      5    1.67      6.67     10.00     16.67     63.33*     1.67      0.00
      6    6.67     11.67      3.33     76.67*     1.67      0.00      0.00
      7    1.67      3.33      5.00     15.00     75.00*     0.00      0.00
      8   16.67      0.00      0.00     83.33*     0.00      0.00      0.00
      9    8.33      1.67      3.33     25.00*    61.67      0.00      0.00
     10   25.00      1.67      8.33     61.67*     3.33      0.00      0.00
     11   70.00*    10.00     13.33      3.33      1.67      1.67      0.00
     12   23.33     15.00     33.33*    13.33*    15.00*     0.00      0.00
     13    3.33     11.67     61.67*    10.00     13.33      0.00      0.00
     14   25.00     13.33     40.00*     5.00     16.67      0.00      0.00
     15    8.33     38.33*    33.33     11.67      5.00      3.33      0.00
     16   23.33      8.33     30.00     28.33*    10.00      0.00      0.00
     17   18.33     23.33     16.67     40.00*     1.67      0.00      0.00
     18   11.67     20.00     16.67     11.67     40.00*     0.00      0.00
     19   28.33     26.67*    15.00     23.33      6.67      0.00      0.00
     20   18.33     31.67*    30.00      6.67     13.33      0.00      0.00
     21   41.67     21.67     30.00*     6.67      0.00      0.00      0.00
     22   20.00*    21.67     41.67     11.67      5.00      0.00      0.00
     23   10.00     11.67     53.33*    15.00     10.00      0.00      0.00
     24   15.00     13.33     51.67*    16.67      3.33      0.00      0.00
     25   18.33*    15.00     50.00      6.67      6.67      3.33      0.00

   (*)  Correct Response  (Problem 12, we accept C,D and E)

   (?)  Response the computer was unable to read due to incomplete
        erasures or two answers marked in the same column

   (^)  Note:  Students who failed to indicate their grade are not
               included in this analysis.
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